123.Net, Inc. d/b/a Local Exchange Carriers of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2R

Preface — 3" Revised Page 1

PREFACE
CHECK SHEET

The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date originally shown. Sheets with
the effective date blank are effective as of the original effective date of this tariff. Revised sheets
contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

SECTION
Title
Table of Contents
Preface
Check Sheet
Explanation/Symbols
1.1

1.1.1.
1.1.2

2.1

2.1.2
2.1.3
2.1.4
2.1.5
2.1.6
2.1.7
2.1.8
2.1.9
2.1.10
2.1.11
2.1.12
2.1.13

2.2

2.2.1
2.2.2

2.3

2.3.1
2.3.2
2.3.3
2.3.4
2.3.5
2.3.6
2.3.7
2.3.8
2.3.9

PAGE

1

O~NOoOORARRPRLPNRPRREPARRR

REVISION EFFECTIVE
Original
Original
Original
3" Revised July 16, 2017
1%t Revised August 5, 2015
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017

Effective: July 16, 2017

Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, M1 48075 Phone: (248) 724-2201

Michigan Public Service
Commission

Jul 13, 2017

Received



mailto:jkk@lecmi.com
wittt
Tariff Received


123.Net, Inc. d/b/a Local Exchange Carriers of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2R
Preface — 3" Revised Page 2

PREFACE
CHECK SHEET (CONT’D)

SECTION PAGE REVISION EFFECTIVE
2.3.10 24 Original

2.3.11 25 Original

2.3.12 25 Original

2.3.13 26 Original

2.3.14 27 Original

24 28 Original

24.1 28 Original

24.2 32 Original

24.3 34 Original

24.4 34 Original

245 34 Original

24.6 35 Original

2.4.7 36 Original

2.5 36 Original

2.6 37 Original

3.1 1 Original

3.2 1 Original

3.21 1 Original

3.2.2 1 Original

3.3 2 Original

3.3.1 2 Original

3.3.2 2 Original

3.4 3 Original

34.1 3 Original

3.4.2 3 Original

3.5 3 Original

35.1 3 Original

3.6 4 Original

3.6.1 4 Original

3.6.2 4 Original

3.6.3 4 Original

3.6.4 5 Original

5.1 1 Original

5.2 1 Original

5.3 1 Original

6.1 1 Original

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017
Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, M1 48075 Phone: (248) 724-2201

Ce

Michigan Public Service ‘


mailto:jkk@lecmi.com
wittt
Tariff Received


123.Net, Inc. d/b/a Local Exchange Carriers of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2R
Preface — 3" Revised Page 3

PREFACE
CHECK SHEET (CONT’D)
SECTION PAGE REVISION EFFECTIVE
6.1.1 2 Original
6.1.2 2 Original
6.2 3 Original
6.3 3 Original
8.1 1 Original
8.1.1 2 Original
8.2.1 2 Original
8.2.2 3 Original
8.2.3 4 Original
8.2.4 4 Original
9.1 1 Original
10.1 1 Original
12.1 1 Original
12.2 2 Original
12.3 3 Original
12.4 3 Original
12.4.1 3 Original
12.4.2 3 Original
12.4.3 4 3" Revised July 16, 2017
125 5 Original
125.1 5 Original
12.5.2 5 Original
12.6 6 Original

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017
Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com
24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, M1 48075 Phone: (248) 724-2201

Commission

Jul 13, 2017

Received

Michigan Public Service


mailto:jkk@lecmi.com
wittt
Tariff Received


123.Net, Inc. d/b/a Local Exchange Carriers of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 2R

Section 12 — 3" Revised Page 4

12.4  Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

12.4.3 Local Transport — End Office

Originating Terminating
Rate Rate
Local Switching:
Per Access Minute $0.003116 $0.00 (R)

The rate charged by the Company includes Information Surcharge and Tandem
Interconnection charges for the portion of those services directly provided by the
Company.

Shared End-Office Shared Trunk Port

Per Access Minute $0.000371 $0.00

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended,

and 47 C.F.R. § 51.911

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017
Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com
24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, M1 48075 Phone: (248) 724-2201

Michigan Public Service
Commission

Sep 27, 2017

Received


mailto:jkk@lecmi.com
wittt
Tariff Received


	Preface
	Check Sheet
	Preface
	Check Sheet (Cont’d)
	Preface
	Check Sheet (Cont’d)
	12.4.3 Local Transport – End Office




