PREFACE CHECK SHEET

The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date originally shown. Sheets with the effective date blank are effective as of the original effective date of this tariff. Revised sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	EFFECTIVE
Title	1	Original	
Table of Contents	1	Original	
Preface	1	Original	
Check Sheet	1	3 nd Revised	July 16, 2017
Explanation/Symbols	4	1st Revised	August 5, 2015
1.1	1	Original	_
1.1.1.	1	Original	
1.1.2	2	Original	
2.1	1	Original	
2.1.2	1	Original	
2.1.3	4	Original	
2.1.4	6	Original	
2.1.5	6	Original	
2.1.6	7	Original	
2.1.7	9	Original	
2.1.8	10	Original	
2.1.9	13	Original	
2.1.10	13	Original	
2.1.11	14	Original	
2.1.12	14	Original	
2.1.13	15	Original	
2.2	16	Original	
2.2.1	16	Original	
2.2.2	16	Original	
2.3	17	Original	
2.3.1	17	Original	
2.3.2	17	Original	
2.3.3	17	Original	
2.3.4	18	Original	
2.3.5	18	Original	
2.3.6	19	Original	
2.3.7	19	Original	
2.3.8	23	Original	
2.3.9	23	Original	

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017

Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, MI 48075

E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com Phone: (248) 724-2201



PREFACE CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)

SECTION PAGE REVISION 2.3.10 24 Original 2.3.11 25 Original 2.3.12 25 Original 2.3.13 26 Original 2.3.14 27 Original 2.4 28 Original 2.4.1 28 Original	<u>EFFECTIVE</u>
2.3.11 25 Original 2.3.12 25 Original 2.3.13 26 Original 2.3.14 27 Original 2.4 28 Original	
2.3.12 25 Original 2.3.13 26 Original 2.3.14 27 Original 2.4 28 Original	
2.3.13 26 Original 2.3.14 27 Original 2.4 28 Original	
2.3.14 27 Original 2.4 28 Original	
2.4 28 Original	
<u> </u>	
2.4.1 28 Original	
2.4.2 32 Original	
2.4.3 34 Original	
2.4.4 34 Original	
2.4.5 34 Original	
2.4.6 35 Original	
2.4.7 36 Original	
2.5 36 Original	
2.6 37 Original	
3.1 Original	
3.2 1 Original	
3.2.1 1 Original	
3.2.2 1 Original	
3.3 2 Original	
3.3.1 2 Original	
3.3 2 Original 3.3.1 2 Original 3.3.2 2 Original 3.4 3 Original	
3.4 Original	
3.4.1 3 Original	
3.4.2 3 Original	
3.5 Original	
3.5.1 3 Original	
3.6 4 Original	
3.6.1 4 Original	
3.6.2 4 Original	
3.6.3 4 Original	
3.6.4 5 Original	
5.1 1 Original	
5.2 1 Original	
5.3 1 Original	
6.1 1 Original	

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017

Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, MI 48075

Phone: (248) 724-2201

Michigan Public Service Commission

Jul 13, 2017

Received

E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com

PREFACE CHECK SHEET (CONT'D)

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	EFFECTIVE
6.1.1	2	Original	
6.1.2	2	Original	
6.2	3	Original	
6.3	3	Original	
8.1	1	Original	
8.1.1	2	Original	
8.2.1	2	Original	
8.2.2	3	Original	
8.2.3	4	Original	
8.2.4	4	Original	
9.1	1	Original	
10.1	1	Original	
12.1	1	Original	
12.2	2	Original	
12.3	3	Original	
12.4	3	Original	
12.4.1	3	Original	
12.4.2	3	Original	
12.4.3	4	3 nd Revised	July 16, 2017
12.5	5	Original	
12.5.1	5	Original	
12.5.2	5	Original	
12.6	6	Original	

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017

Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, MI 48075

E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com
Phone: (248) 724-2201

Michigan Public Service
Commission

Jul 13, 2017

Received

12.4 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

12.4.3 Local Transport - End Office

	Originating	Terminating
	Rate	Rate
Local Switching:		
Per Access Minute	\$0.003116	\$0.00 (R)

The rate charged by the Company includes Information Surcharge and Tandem Interconnection charges for the portion of those services directly provided by the Company.

Shared End-Office Shared Trunk Port

Per Access Minute \$0.000371 \$0.00

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Public Service Commission and PA 179 of 1991, as amended, and 47 C.F.R. \S 51.911

Issued: July 1, 2017 Effective: July 16, 2017

Issued by: James Kandler, Chief Operating Officer

24700 Northwestern Hwy., Ste. 700, Southfield, MI 48075

E-Mail: jkk@lecmi.com
Phone: (248) 724-2201

Michigan Public Service
Commission

Sep 27, 2017

Received